Securities Act of 1933, as amended, the Company is offering for sale to the public on a �best efforts� basis a minimum
of 250,000 and a maximum of 45,000,000 shares of its common stock at a price of $10 per share, subject to certain
circumstances (the �Offering�). On September 23, 2005, the Company issued the initial shares under the Offering and
commenced its principal operations. Prior to such date, the Company was considered a development stage company
and did not have any operations.
This Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet should be read in conjunction with the historical financial
statements and notes thereto as filed in our quarterly report on Form 10-Q for the nine months ended September 30,
2005. The Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet is unaudited and is not necessarily indicative of what
the actual results of operations would have been had we completed the above transaction on September 30, 2005, nor
does it purport to represent our future operations.

Total
Total

Current
September

30,
Prior

Acquisition Acquisitions Pro Forma

2005 As Pro Forma Pro Forma
September

30,
Reported Adjustments Adjustments 2005

ASSETS (a) (b) (c)
Real estate assets, at cost:
Land $ 934,094 $ 981,431 $ 3,282,853 $ 5,198,378
Buildings and improvements, less
accumulated depreciation of $2,466 at
September 30, 2005 2,046,509 2,896,459 18,130,271 23,073,239
Intangible lease assets, less accumulated
amortization of $1,037 at September 30,
2005 368,299 573,919 2,658,876 3,601,094

Total real estate assets 3,348,902 4,451,809 24,072,000 31,872,711
Cash 4,772,471 (1,015,325) (1,979,870) 1,777,276
Restricted Cash 1,363,506 � � 1,363,506
Prepaid expenses and other assets 107,584 � � 107,584
Deferred financing costs, less
accumulated amortization of $227 at
September 30, 2005 46,202 26,516 107,870 180,588

Total assets $ 9,638,665 $ 3,463,000 $ 22,200,000 $ 35,301,665

LIABILITIES AND
STOCKHOLDERS� EQUITY
Mortgage notes payable $ 2,607,000 $ 3,463,000 $ 22,200,000 $ 28,270,000
Accounts payable and accrued expenses 14,678 � � 14,678
Due to affiliates 80,438 � � 80,438

Edgar Filing: Cole Credit Property Trust II Inc - Form 8-K

6

Escrowed investor proceeds liability 1,363,506 � � 1,363,506

Total liabilities 4,065,622 3,463,000 22,200,000 29,728,622
Stockholders� equity:
Preferred stock, $.01 par value,
10,000,000 shares authorized, none
issued and outstanding at September 30,
2005 � � � �
Common stock, $.01 par value,
90,000,000 share authorized, 620,216
issued and outstanding at September 30,
2005 6,202 � � 6,202
Capital in excess of par value 5,596,384 � � 5,596,384
Accumulated deficit (29,543) � � (29,543)

Total stockholders� equity 5,573,043 � � 5,573,043

Total liabilities and stockholders� equity $ 9,638,665 $ 3,463,000 22,200,000 $ 35,301,665

Edgar Filing: Cole Credit Property Trust II Inc - Form 8-K

7

Cole Credit Property Trust II, Inc.
Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Operations

For the Nine Months Ended September 30, 2005
(Unaudited)

The following unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Operations is presented as if we had
acquired the PT Auburn Hills Property on January 1, 2005. The Company was considered a development stage
company and did not have any operations prior to September 23, 2005, and as a result, a Pro Forma Condensed
Consolidated Statement of Operations for the year ended December 31, 2004 has not been presented.
This Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Operations should be read in conjunction with the historical
financial statements and notes thereto as filed in our quarterly report on Form 10-Q for the nine months ended
September 30, 2005. The Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Operations is unaudited and is not
necessarily indicative of what the actual results of operation would have been had we completed the above transaction
on January 1, 2005, nor does it purport to represent our future operations.

For the Nine
Months Total

Total
Current

Ended
Prior

Acquisition Acquisitions Total
September 30,

2005 Pro Forma Pro Forma Proforma
as Reported Adjustments Adjustments Consolidated

REVENUE: (a) (d) (e)
Rental income $ 2,761 $ 413,474 $ 1,604,159(f) $ 2,020,394
EXPENSES:
Depreciation and amortization 3,504 150,866 495,656(g) 650,026
Interest expense 1,864 215,309 939,145(h) 1,156,318
Asset management fee � 14,227 44,250(i) 58,477
Property management fee � 8,325 32,083(j) 40,408
General and administrative expenses 26,936 459 � 27,395

Total operating expenses 32,304 389,186 1,511,134 1,932,624

NET INCOME (LOSS) $ (29,543) $ 24,288 $ 93,025 $ 87,770

WEIGHTED AVERAGE NUMBER
OF COMMON SHARES
OUTSTANDING
Basic and Diluted 34,822 34,822

NET (LOSS) INCOME PER
COMMON SHARE
Basic and Diluted $ (0.85) $ 2.52

Edgar Filing: Cole Credit Property Trust II Inc - Form 8-K

8

Cole Credit Property Trust II, Inc.
Notes to Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements

September 30, 2005
(Unaudited)

a. Reflects the Company�s historical balance sheet as of September 30, 2005, and the historical operations of the
Company for the nine months ended September 30, 2005. On September 23, 2005, the Company issued the initial
shares under the Offering and commenced its principal operations. Prior to such date, the Company was considered